1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 3704 as follows:
1.2	Page 2, delete lines 1 and 2
1.3	Page 2, after line 13, insert:
1.4	"(j) "Transmission line" has the meaning given to "high-voltage transmission line" in
1.5	section 216E.01. subdivision 4.
1.6	(k) "Transmission line owner" means a utility or other entity that:
1.7	(1) is required to file a transmission projects report to the commission under section
1.8	216B.2425; and
1.9	(2) owns more than 500 miles of transmission lines in Minnesota, as reported in the most
1.10	recent transmission projects report filed with the commission under section 216B.2425."
1.11	Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
1.12	Page 2, line 17, delete everything after "(a)" and insert "No later than July 1, 2025, a
1.13	transmission line owner must file with the commission, individually or jointly with other
1.14	transmission line owners, a report that:"
1.15	Page 2, delete lines 18 and 19
1.16	Page 2, delete lines 20 to 22 and insert:
1.17	"(1) identifies, during each of the last three years, locations that experienced 168 hours
1.18	or more of congestion, or the ten locations at which the most costly congestion occurred,
1.19	whichever measure produces the greater number of locations;"
1.20	Page 2, after line 24, insert:
1.21	"(3) identifies locations on each transmission owner's transmission system that are likely
1.22	to experience high levels of congestion during the next five years:"

02/26/24 08:57 pm

- Renumber the clauses in sequence 2.1 Page 3, line 2, after "point" insert "identified in clause (1)" 2.2 Page 3, line 5, delete "entity's" and insert "transmission owner's" 2.3 Page 3, after line 8, insert: 2.4 "(c) Within 90 days of the commission's issuance of an order under paragraph (b): 2.5 (1) each public utility shall file a plan with the commission containing a workplan, cost 2.6 estimate, and schedule for implementing the elements of the plan approved by the commission 2.7 under paragraph (b) that are located within the public utility's electric service area; and 2.8 (2) each transmission line owner that is not a public utility shall adopt a plan that 2.9 addresses the issues identified in the commission's order under paragraph (b)." 2.10 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence 2.11 Page 3, line 9, delete "makes" and insert "submits" 2.12 Page 3, line 10, after "commission" insert ", individually or jointly with other transmission 2.13 line owners," and delete everything after "paragraph" and insert "by November 1 of each 2.14 even-numbered year." 2.15 Page 3, delete lines 11 and 12 2.16 Page 3, line 13, delete "An entity" and insert "A transmission owner" and delete "makes" 2.17
- 2.18 and insert "submits"